PEMBINA COCHIN LLC LOCAL TARIFF

Applying on LIGHT CONDENSATE

From

POINTS IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, THE STATE OF IOWA OR THE STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA To

THE INTERNATIONAL BOUNDARY, NEAR MAXBASS, NORTH DAKOTA

The rates named in this tariff are for the transportation of Light Condensate by pipeline subject to the General Rules and Regulations published in Pembina Cochin LLC's tariff [W] FERC No. 75.1244.0 and reissues thereof.

Issued in compliance with [W] 18 CFR §342.3 Indexing 18 CFR §341.3.

Houston, TX 77056 77084

TABLE OF RATES Rates in Dollars per Barrel Payable in United States Currency

| From | То | Rate |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
| Pembina Cochin LLC Terminal in Kankakee County, Illinois or Clinton, Iowa | International Boundary near Maxbass, North Dakota | [I] <u>5.8857</u> 1/2/ |
| Maxbass, North Dakota | International Boundary near Maxbass, North Dakota | [I] <u>1.3471</u> 3/ |

- (1) Retention Stock Surcharge In addition to the transportation rate, a Retention Stock Surcharge of [U] \$0.3260 per barrel United States currency, will be applied to all volumes received from Kankakee County, Illinois for any Shipper that did not participate in the provision of Retention Stock.
- (2) Retention Stock Surcharge In addition to the transportation rate, a Retention Stock Surcharge of [U] \$0.2610 per barrel United States currency, will be applied to all volumes received from Clinton, Iowa for any Shipper that did not participate in the provision of Retention Stock.
- (3) Retention Stock Surcharge In addition to the transportation rate, a Retention Stock Surcharge of [U] \$0.1163 per barrel United States currency, will be applied to all volumes received Maxbass, North Dakota for any Shipper that did not participate in the provision of Retention Stock.

The provisions published herein will, if effective, not result in an effect on the quality of the human environment.

ISSUED: May 31, 2023

Issued By:

[W] Scott Atha-Keith Hillegonds, for Pembina Cochin LLC
1300 Post Oak Blvd, Suite 1050 16285 Park 10 Place, Suite 410

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2023

Compiled by:

Kristine Edwards

Pembina Cochin LLC

(587)534-6473

| EXPLANATION OF REFERENCE MARKS | | | |
|--------------------------------|-----------|--|--|
| [W] | Wording | | |
| [I] | Increase | | |
| [U] | Unchanged | | |